FORM 51-102F3

MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1: Name and Address of Reporting Issuer

High Hampton Holdings Corp. (the "Company") Suite 520 - 800 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 2V6

Item 2: Date of Material Change

September 29, 2015.

Item 3: News Release

A news release was issued and disseminated on September 28, 2015 and filed on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

Item 4: Summary of Material Changes

The Company announced that it has acquired the online platform Greenbudnetworks.com ("Greenbudnetworks"), a marijuana industry-focused social and business network.

Item 5: Full Description of Material Change

The Company announced that it has acquired Greenbudnetworks, a marijuana industry-focused social and business network.

The Social Network

Greenbudnetworks is a social networking website that, as an online platform, allows users to create a public profile and interact with other users on the website. The website has a new user input and a list of people with whom they share a connection, thus allowing the people on the list to confirm or deny the connection. After connections are established, the new user can search the networks of his connections to make more connections. Greenbudnetworks allows users to view the connections of a confirmed connection and even suggest further connections based on a person's established network. Some social networking websites like LinkedIn are used for establishing professional connections, while sites like Greenbudnetworks and Facebook straddle the line between private and professional. Greenbudnetworks is a media site that has profiles and connections, combined with the tools to easily share online content of all types.

The Business Network

The opportunities in the new and fast-growing medicinal and retail marijuana sector in the United States and Canada are proving to be great. The Company sees strong potential for good revenue via Greenbudnetworks from online advertising, both for the Company and for third-party entities, and from a wide range of sales opportunities in this thriving, new sector. With strong retail rollout, the network is poised to be a leader in online sales in the marijuana sector. The potential for revenues and increased valuation look very promising for the future. The Company will focus on sales of marijuana-related paraphernalia, services, information and ultimately sales and delivery of marijuana and marijuana derivatives, in Canada when possible and in all states in the USA where marijuana has been legalized for sales and distribution.

The Internal Evaluation

The Company's CFO, Terry Johnson, provided the Board of Directors with a comprehensive valuation of Greenbudnetworks as part of the Company's due diligence process. Many risk factors were assessed as well as potential future value; however, while the legalized marijuana industry is very new, the Company believes that Greenbudnetworks' growth potential is far greater than the potential risks associated.

Details of the Acquisition

The Company issued 2,500,000 to Greenbud Retail Services Inc. ("Greenbud Retail") of Washington State, USA for the purchase of Greenbudnetworks.com. As well, Greenbud Retail has agreed to provide one year of website/platform development and marketing consultancy services free of charge to assist the Company in building Greenbudnetworks into the strong, revenue-generating platform the Company is aiming for. In this time, Greenbud Retail will also work to populate the platform with new members via direct Internet networking and reciprocal networking. The Company and Greenbud Retail have agreed to discuss renewing these services after the first year and will negotiate a new, paid services contract at this time.

Item 6: Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7: Omitted Information

None.

Item 8: Executive Officer

For further information, please contact:

Robert Riley CEO

C: 604.670.0070

E: info@highhamptoncorp.com

Item 9: Date of Report

September 29, 2015.